
Sunday, March 16
Breakfast
9:30 am
Baptism & Worship
11:00 am

One Service



THE BOOK OF HEBREWS
THE LORD’S SUPPER

SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR

   HEBREWS 4:14–16

  
    ADDITIONAL PASSAGES:
	  ROMANS 5:8
	  JOHN 6:51
 	  MATTHEW 26:27–28



Wednesdays at Noon

Central Baptist AssociationCentral Baptist Association

April 11-12
Women's Retreat

Registration $100
Deadline March 28

For More Information
Call Cora Carlile 405-853-5078

TAGTAG ThisThis
ThursdayThursday
March 13March 13
12:00 pm12:00 pm

Senior AdultSenior Adult
MinistryMinistry

KINGFISHER MINISTERIAL ALLIANCE

LENTEN SERVICES
AT NAZARENE CHURCH

MARCH 5 – APRIL 9
WEDNESDAYS

AT NOON

Hymn Praise Night
Tonight 5:30 –7:30 pm

Deacon Team of the Week
March 9 – 15

Brian Miller        405-538-8439
Joe McLain         405-239-0347
Tim Wallace        405-203-4921
Wade Witt          405-368-6511
Justin Evans        405 414-4690
Eric Inskeep        580-334-0731
Steve Macy         405-368-7721   



Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor
Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejía, Children’s Ministry
Santi Mejía, Media Director
Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant
Dawn Farrow, Secretary

scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church

kaylie@kingfisher.church
media@kingfisher.church

accounts@kingfisher.church
dawn@kingfisher.church

1340 S. 13th St PO Box 255 Kingfisher, OK 73750
Office: 405.375.4283

www.kingfisher.church
facebook.com/fbckingfisher

Weekly Activities
Sunday, March 9

Early Worship......................8:30 am
Donut Fellowship................9:30 am
Sunday School Lifegroups...9:45 am
Late Worship.....................11:00 am
CBA Hymn Night.................5:30 pm

Monday, March 10
Staff Meeting......................9:00 am
Compassion Clinic..............5:30 pm
Grief Share..........................6:30 pm

Wednesday, March 12 
Prayer & Fasting................12:00 pm
Dinner................................6:00 pm
The Rock Kids.....................6:30 pm
Guild (Youth)......................6:30 pm
Adult Bible Study................6:30 pm

Thursday, March 13
TAG (Sr. Adult Ministry)....12:00 pm


